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Zajęte 

Miejsce
Imię i Nazwisko Koło PZW

Stano

wisko

Waga

ryb

Punkty

karne
Punkty

1 Andrzej MIERZWIAK K-65 Zabrze Makoszowy 5 3 475 - 1

2 Zdzisław SUDOŁ K-7 Czechowice Dziedzice 4 2 755 - 2

3 Kazimierz SZACHNIEWICZ K-124 Borynia 2 1 545 - 3

4 Grzegorz MAŁYSZ K-78 Jas Mos 1 1 395 - 4

5 Edward TOTOŃ Zarząd Okręgu 13 1 155 - 5

6 Wiesław GROBELNY K-48 Radlin 9 1 125 - 6

7 Tadeusz JASKUŁA K-77 Zofiówka 7 1 085 - 7

8 Zdzisław MARCINIAK K-65 Zabrze Makoszowy 8 920 - 8

9 Andrzej KULIK K-82 Łaziska Górne 3 855 - 9

10 Piotr RUDZIŃSKI K-49 Rybnik 6 825 - 10

11 Tomasz MUSZIK K-65 Zabrze Makoszowy 10 780 - 11

12 Adam SUCHORABSKI K-14 Sośnica 12 600 - 12

NK Seweryn NAMIEL K-64 Zabrze 11 DSK -

Sędzia sekretarz

Aleksandra Kurzepa

30.04.2023, 13:21

Piotr Gołda

Sędzia główny

Spławikowe Sędziów Wędkarskich

Okręgu PZW w Katowicach

zb. ERG w Żorach, 30 kwietnia 2023r.

OPEN
Sektor
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karne
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1 Mirosław WINIARSKI Zarząd Okręgu 8 2 615 - 1

2 Marian KOWALSKI K-87 Sazan w Woli 7 2 150 - 2

3 Piotr MANASTYRSKI K-49 Rybnik 9 2 085 - 3

4 Marzena KRAKOWCZYK K-126 Odra 6 1 740 - 4

5 Czesław WALCZYK K-28 Knurów 11 1 510 - 5

6 Ryszard WYBRANIEC K-78 Jas Mos 1 1 475 - 6

7 Zbigniew MOŚKO Zarząd Okręgu 10 1 340 - 7

8 Bronisław SKOWRON K-125 Chwałowice 12 1 295 - 8

9 Mirosław OLSZEWSKI K-112 Pniówek 4 480 - 9

10 Andrzej KSOLL K-64 Zabrze 3 470 - 10

11 Stefan MANDRYSZ K-64 Zabrze 2 455 - 11

12 Mariusz WRZESZKIEWICZ K-78 Jas Mos 5 370 - 12

Sędzia sekretarz

Aleksandra Kurzepa

30.04.2023, 13:21

Piotr Gołda

Sędzia główny

Spławikowe Sędziów Wędkarskich

Okręgu PZW w Katowicach

zb. ERG w Żorach, 30 kwietnia 2023r.

Sektor B
OPEN
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1 Karol BRESKE K-65 Zabrze Makoszowy 9 5 560 - 1

2 Piotr SZLACHTA K-114 Suszec 10 3 840 - 2

3 Kamil CIOŁEK K-45 Racibórz Miasto 3 2 565 - 3

4 Bogusław KOSSOWSKI K-14 Sośnica 7 2 010 - 4

5 Radosław PORADA K-87 Sazan w Woli 8 1 915 - 5

6 Henryk KUCZERA K-78 Jas Mos 11 1 490 - 6

7 Wiesław ŁACH K-102 Żory 1 1 455 - 7

8 Zbigniew KUBICZ K-124 Borynia 2 1 275 - 8

9 Artur NOWAK K-102 Żory 4 1 165 - 9

10 Ryszard KOZUBSKI K-7 Czechowice Dziedzice 12 1 125 - 10

11 Piotr MULARCZYK K-125 Chwałowice 5 1 055 - 11

12 Zdzisław MASTALEREK K-102 Żory 6 275 - 12

Sędzia sekretarz

Aleksandra Kurzepa

30.04.2023, 13:21

Piotr Gołda

Sędzia główny

Spławikowe Sędziów Wędkarskich

Okręgu PZW w Katowicach

zb. ERG w Żorach, 30 kwietnia 2023r.

Sektor C
OPEN
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Punkty

karne
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1 Karol BRESKE K-65 Zabrze Makoszowy C-9 5 560 0 1

2 Andrzej MIERZWIAK K-65 Zabrze Makoszowy A-5 3 475 0 1

3 Mirosław WINIARSKI Zarząd Okręgu B-8 2 615 0 1

4 Piotr SZLACHTA K-114 Suszec C-10 3 840 0 2

5 Zdzisław SUDOŁ K-7 Czechowice Dziedzice A-4 2 755 0 2

6 Marian KOWALSKI K-87 Sazan w Woli B-7 2 150 0 2

7 Kamil CIOŁEK K-45 Racibórz Miasto C-3 2 565 0 3

8 Piotr MANASTYRSKI K-49 Rybnik B-9 2 085 0 3

9 Kazimierz SZACHNIEWICZ K-124 Borynia A-2 1 545 0 3

10 Bogusław KOSSOWSKI K-14 Sośnica C-7 2 010 0 4

11 Marzena KRAKOWCZYK K-126 Odra B-6 1 740 0 4

12 Grzegorz MAŁYSZ K-78 Jas Mos A-1 1 395 0 4

13 Radosław PORADA K-87 Sazan w Woli C-8 1 915 0 5

14 Czesław WALCZYK K-28 Knurów B-11 1 510 0 5

15 Edward TOTOŃ Zarząd Okręgu A-13 1 155 0 5

16 Henryk KUCZERA K-78 Jas Mos C-11 1 490 0 6

17 Ryszard WYBRANIEC K-78 Jas Mos B-1 1 475 0 6

18 Wiesław GROBELNY K-48 Radlin A-9 1 125 0 6

19 Wiesław ŁACH K-102 Żory C-1 1 455 0 7

20 Zbigniew MOŚKO Zarząd Okręgu B-10 1 340 0 7

21 Tadeusz JASKUŁA K-77 Zofiówka A-7 1 085 0 7

22 Bronisław SKOWRON K-125 Chwałowice B-12 1 295 0 8

23 Zbigniew KUBICZ K-124 Borynia C-2 1 275 0 8

24 Zdzisław MARCINIAK K-65 Zabrze Makoszowy A-8 920 0 8

25 Artur NOWAK K-102 Żory C-4 1 165 0 9

26 Andrzej KULIK K-82 Łaziska Górne A-3 855 0 9

Spławikowe Sędziów Wędkarskich

Okręgu PZW w Katowicach

zb. ERG w Żorach, 30 kwietnia 2023r.

OPEN
INDYWIDUALNIE
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Spławikowe Sędziów Wędkarskich

Okręgu PZW w Katowicach

zb. ERG w Żorach, 30 kwietnia 2023r.

OPEN
INDYWIDUALNIE

27 Mirosław OLSZEWSKI K-112 Pniówek B-4 480 0 9

28 Ryszard KOZUBSKI K-7 Czechowice Dziedzice C-12 1 125 0 10

29 Piotr RUDZIŃSKI K-49 Rybnik A-6 825 0 10

30 Andrzej KSOLL K-64 Zabrze B-3 470 0 10

31 Piotr MULARCZYK K-125 Chwałowice C-5 1 055 0 11

32 Tomasz MUSZIK K-65 Zabrze Makoszowy A-10 780 0 11

33 Stefan MANDRYSZ K-64 Zabrze B-2 455 0 11

34 Adam SUCHORABSKI K-14 Sośnica A-12 600 0 12

35 Mariusz WRZESZKIEWICZ K-78 Jas Mos B-5 370 0 12

36 Zdzisław MASTALEREK K-102 Żory C-6 275 0 12

NK Seweryn NAMIEL K-64 Zabrze A-11 DSK 0

Sędzia sekretarz

Aleksandra Kurzepa

30.04.2023, 13:21

Piotr Gołda

Sędzia główny
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